### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sutech Trading Limited	04/03/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FIH (Hong Kong) Limited
Street Address:	8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road,Cheung Sha Wan
City:	Kowloon
State/Country:	HONG KONG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11946304

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)738-4649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7146261350

Email: steven.reiss@foxconn.com

Correspondent Name: Steven M. Reiss
Address Line 1: 458 E. Lambert Road

Address Line 4: Fullerton, CALIFORNIA 92835

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US14467

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven M. Reiss

Total Attachments: 3

source=US14467090403TRANSFER#page1.tif source=US14467090403TRANSFER#page2.tif source=US14467090403TRANSFER#page3.tif CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 022611 FRAME: 0386

## **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS**

WHEREAS, SUTECH TRADING LIMITED (hereinafter SUTECH) of P.O. Box 957, Offshore Incorporations Centre, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands is one of the owners of the U.S. patent applications listed below by virtue of assignments recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, also as listed below.

Application No.	Filing Date	Assignment Recorded	
I		Reel	<u>Frame</u>
11/946300	2007/11/28	020170	0273
11/946301	2007/11/28	020220	0291
11	11	020322	0601
11/946304	2007/11/28	020322	0613
11/947084	2007/11/29	020175	0428
11/964769	2007/12/27	020292	0464
11/946320	2007/11/28	020322	0632
11/933965	2007/11/1	020057	0062
11/957331	2007/12/14	020410	0114
11/946336	2007/11/28	020322	0622
11/946340	2007/11/28	020322	0640
11/946434	2007/11/28	020170	0597
11/947089	2007/11/29	020175	0384
11/946461	2007/11/28	020170	0615
11/960663	2007/12/19	020274	0357
11/967092	2007/12/29	020303	0481
11/964803	2007/12/27	020292	0475
11/961278	2007/12/20	020277	0547
11/961283	2007/12/20	020277	0459
11/964805	2007/12/27	020292	0481
11/955311	2007/12/12	020237	0232
11/959261	2007/12/18	020410	0613
11/967023	2007/12/29	020303	0250
11/961301	2007/12/20	020277	0559
11/964815	2007/12/27	020292	0711
11/947094	2007/11/29	020175	0340
11/964816	2007/12/27	020292	0528
11/959301	2007/12/18	020410	0644
11/964839	2007/12/27	020292	0961

1

PATENT REEL: 022611 FRAME: 0387

11/964841	2007/12/27	020292	0661
11/967029	2007/12/29	020303	0304
11/960665	2007/12/19	020274	0382
11/967103	2007/12/29	020303	0526
11/964852	2007/12/27	020292	0836
11/964861	2007/12/27	020292	0743
11/964862	2007/12/27	020292	0697
11/964863	2007/12/27	020292	0739
11/964866	2007/12/27	020292	0750
11/964867	2007/12/27	020292	0729
11/964878	2007/12/27	020292	0792

WHEREAS, FIH (HONG KONG) LIMITED (hereinafter FIH) of 8/F., Peninsula Tower, 538 Castle Peak Road, Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, Hong Kong is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of SUTECH in the above identified U.S. patent applications to be obtained therefrom.

THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SUTECH hereby sells, assigns and transfers to FIH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the applications listed above and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any U.S. patents issuing out of said application or any division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of the listed and any of such U.S. patents. The Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized and requested to issue such U.S. patents to FIH.

SUTECH hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. patent applications listed above, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

SUTECH further covenants that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in

U.S. patent applications listed above, or any U.S. patents that may be granted therefrom, and if FIH, or its assignee, desires to claim priority under the International Convention, make a substitute, divisional or continuation application, or to secure a reissue or extension of a U.S. patent, or to file a disclaimer relating thereto, that it will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the such purposes.

Executed and delivered this 3rd day of April , 2009

SUTECH TRADING LIMITED

ву: \_\_\_\_\_

Name: DAI, FENG-SHUH

Title: Director

RECORDED: 04/29/2009